

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5943 of 2026

=====

MUKUNDBHAI MANUBHAI PATEL

Versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX,CENTRAL CIRCLE-1 &
ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR B S SOPARKAR(6851) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

KARAN G SANGHANI(7945) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 31/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Learned Senior Standing Counsel Mr.Karan G. Sanghani has
tendered the affidavit-in-reply. The same is ordered to be taken on record.

List the matter on 04.08.2026, on top of the Board.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

K.K. SAIYED/07